CORRIGENDUM
Bid Number: GEM/2025/B6852046
Engaging an Outsourcing Agency for Manpower on Service Basis

r. .
h?n Page No. Clause No. Resolution / Amendment
1 Pace 18 & 19 Clause 14 (Selection Minimum qualifying financial score revised and confirmed as 70
g of Bidder) marks out of 100 instead of 60 marks.
. Annexure 15 must contain details of existing staff only. Annexure
2 A?S:x:;iﬁ%?“ 'ﬁ: n:;un: f:' 16 to include designation-wise deployed stalf count. Terminology
g didiicos “professional stafl” clarified accordingly.
Page 9 (Pre-
Qualification Point No. 5— Pre- Both ongoing and completed projects allowed. Minimum 1-year
2 Criteria), Page 18 | Qualification Criteria & | duration and 30 lakhs per month billing required. Work Order +
{Technical Technical Evaluation Agreement + Experience/Completion Certificate mandatory.
Evaluation — Pt. 5)
Point 6 — Submission It is clarified that No Separate Tender Fee is applicable for this
4 Page 4
of Tender Fee RFP.
a0 ]E' S MSMEs/Startups will not receive
5 Conditi mr_l!"rs" Page 14 MSME/Startup Section exemption for EMD or QCBS requirements as per Gujaral
(Submission of EMD) Procurement Policy dated 14.03.2024.
Eigua& 13.2 T Salary threshold for evaluating “manpower with higher
B Page 17 Technical Evaluation,

Point Mo. 3

remuneration” revised from 50,000 to ¥30,000 per month




